

CNR No. DLCT-11-000420-2022
CBI Vs. Dr. M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)
Case FIR No. RC06A/1999/CBI/SPE/SILCHAR

18.08.2022

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Sr. PP for CBI.
H.I.O Sanoop Kumar is present.
Accused Rajesh Mishra is present on bail.
Sh. Vijay S. Bishnoi, Advocate, Counsel for the
accused.

Copies of the chargesheet and documents have already been
supplied to the accused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused states that the copies are
complete.

An application for permission to go abroad moved on
08.08.2022 is on record.

Reply filed by CBI.

Heard on the application.

Put up on 22.08.2022 for order on application and argument
on charge.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/18.08.2022