

**CNR No. DLCT-11-000420-2022**  
**CBI Vs. Dr. M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)**  
**Case FIR No. RC06A/1999/CBI/SPE/SILCHAR**

**14.09.2022**

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Sr. PP for CBI.

HIO SI Devender Gautam present.

Accused Rajesh Mishra present on bail with Ms. Priyal Garg, Advocate/Counsel for the accused Rajesh Mishra.

Status Report filed by the CBI.

It is stated that the operation of the order has been stayed.

It is submitted by the Ld. Sr. PP as well as Ld. Counsel for the accused that the matter is now fixed for **17.10.2022** before the High Court.

The matter is already fixed for 19.09.2022 and 22.09.2022 before this court.

Put up on **19.09.2022** and **22.09.2022** for the purpose already fixed.

**(Vinay Kumar Gupta)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/14.09.2022**