

CNR No. DLCT-11-000420-2022
CBI Vs. Dr. M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)
Case FIR No. RC06A/1999/CBI/SPE/SILCHAR

22.09.2022

Present: Sh. Mohd. Shakeel, Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Rajesh Mishra present on bail with Ms. Priyal Garg, Advocate/Counsel for the accused Rajesh Mishra.

Today, the court was busy in hearing arguments in another case in pursuance of the order dated 21.09.2022 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Spl. Leave Petition (Criminal) Diary No.(s)30017 of 2022 which has to be disposed of today only and no time left for hearing the arguments in present case.

Put up on **20.10.2022** for arguments on charge.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/22.09.2022