

CNR No. DLCT-11-000420-2022
CBI Vs. Dr. M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)
Case FIR No. RC06A/1999/CBI/SPE/SILCHAR

14.11.2022

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Rajesh Mishra not present.

Ms. Priyal Garg, Advocate/Counsel for the accused.

Application for exemption moved.

It is stated in the application that the brother-in-law of the accused has expired yesterday and he is to attend the ceremony of his brother-in-law and not in a position to come today.

Heard.

Exemption allowed for today only.

Prayer for adjournment by the Ld. Counsel of the accused stating that the senior counsel who is to address the arguments on charge is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up on **15.11.2022 (date already fixed)** for arguments on charge and further orders.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/14.11.2022