

CNR No. DLCT11-000420-2022
CBI No. 41/2022
CBI v M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)

24.01.2023

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused M.P. Singh already convicted.

Accused Rajesh Mishra present in person on bail with Sh. Kanhiya Singhal Advocate, Counsel for the accused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has submitted the compilation regarding furnishing the details of the books supplied and the supporting documents etc.

Copy given.

He further stated that he will furnish compilation of relevant documents relied by the CBI.

Heard. Allowed.

Further arguments heard on charge.

Put up on **09.02.2023** for furnishing of relevant documents, further arguments on charge and further orders.

The date of 25.01.2023 is canceled.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/24.01.2023