

CBI/41/2022

CNR No. DLCT-11-000420-2022

CBI Vs. Dr. M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)

Case FIR No. RC06A/1999/CBI/SPE/SILCHAR

16.03.2023

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused M.P. Singh already convicted.

Accused Rajesh Mishra present in person on bail with
Sh. Kanhiya Singhal Advocate.

Prayer for adjournment by Ld. Sr. PP stating that he was not
well and could not go through the record and needs some
more time to address the arguments.

Heard. Allowed.

It is further prayed by the Sr. PP and also by the Ld. Counsel
of the accused that the date fixed tomorrow i.e. 17.03.2023
may also be cancelled as the argument cannot be concluded in
one day.

Heard. Allowed.

The date 17.03.2023 stands cancelled.

Put up on **18.04.2023 and 20.04.2023** for further arguments
on charge.

(Vinay Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/16.03.2023