

**CNR No. DLCT-11-000420-2022**  
**CBI V. Dr. M. P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)**  
**CBI No. 41/2022**  
**CASE FIR No. RC06A/1999/CBI/SPE/SILCHAR**  
**17.07.2023**

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused M. P. Singh already convicted.

Accused Rajesh Mishra on bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Kanhaiya Singhal, Advocate.

Arguments on charge advanced by Ld. Counsel for  
accused.

**Put up for arguments on behalf of CBI on the  
date fixed i.e. 18.07.2023.**

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/17.07.2023**