

CNR No. DLCT-11-000420-2022
CBI Vs. Dr. M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)
Case FIR No. RC06A/1999/CBI/SPE/SILCHAR

12.10.2023

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Rajesh Mishra is present on bail.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, Counsel for the accused.

An affidavit filed by the accused Rajesh Mishra in pursuance of order dated 10.10.2023 on record.

The accused has been granted permission to go abroad on certain conditions mentioned in the order dated 22.08.2022.

The accused has furnished the FDR and Surety Bond.

The accused has further furnished affidavit furnishing the names and addresses with contact numbers of his relatives, and the requisite undertakings mentioned therein.

Special Vakalatnama of Sh. Ajay Kumar, Advocate has also been furnished.

Sh. Ajay Kumar Advocate has also filed an affidavit furnishing his e-mail address and contact number, and undertakings furnished in the said affidavit.

The same are accepted.

The passport and OCI can be released accordingly.

As per request, put up for further **arguments on charge on 30.11.2023.**

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/12.10.2023