

CBI V. Dr. M. P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)

IA /05/2024

RC 06A/1999/DBI/SPE/SILCHAR

07.03.2024

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Sh. Udit Bakshi, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

An application filed on behalf of accused Rajesh Mishra seeking preponement / early hearing in the matter.

Let notice of the application be issued to the CBI for the next date.

Reply be filed by the CBI by the next date of hearing.

Be listed for consideration on 11.03.2024.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),

Rouse Avenue District Court

New Delhi/07.03.2024