

**CNR No. DLCT11-000420-2022**

**CBI V. Rajesh Mishra**

**CBI No. 41/2022**

**25.04.2024**

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Rajesh Mishra is present (through VC)

Sh. Teeksh Singhal and Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld.

Counsel for accused Rajesh Mishra

PW-1 Pawaninder Paul Vij, PW-2 Kaushal Singh

Kishore and PW-3 Saurabh Mittal are present.

The examination in chief of PW-1 Pawaninder Paul Vij and PW-2 Kaushal Singh Kishore earlier recorded on 18.12.2009 and examination in chief of PW-3 Saurabh Mittal earlier recorded on 24.12.2009 are adopted by Ld. Sr. PP. They are cross examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on the dates already fixed i.e. 26.04.2024 and 27.04.2024.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),

Rouse Avenue District Court

**New Delhi/25.04.2024**