

**CNR No. DLCT11-000420-2022**

**CBI V. Rajesh Mishra**

**CBI No. 41/2022**

**26.04.2024**

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Rajesh Mishra is present (through VC)

Sh. Kanhiya Singhal and Sh. Teeksh Singhal, Ld.

Counsels for accused Rajesh Mishra

PW-5 Sh. Jijo Kuriakose and PW-6 Sh. A.K. Bharti  
are present.

The examination in chief of PW-5 Sh. Jijo Kuriakose earlier recorded on 16.02.2010 and PW-6 Sh. A.K. Bharti earlier recorded on 25.02.2010 are adopted by Ld. Sr. PP. They are cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Stuti Wason moved an application for exemption of PW-4 Sh. Mansa Saikia for today stating that due to some family emergency, he left for Jaipur on 25.04.2024 and would not be able to appear today in the court for evidence. Heard. Exemption allowed for today.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e.

**27.04.2024.**

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/26.04.2024**