

CNR No. DLCT11-000420-2022

CBI vs. M. P. Singh & Ors.

CBI No. 41/2022

07.06.2024

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Rajesh Mishra is present (through VC).
Sh. Kanhiya Singhal and Ujjawal Ghai, Ld.
Counsels for accused Rajesh Mishra.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Advocate through whom accused
Rajesh Mishra is exempted, is also present.

PW-16 Raju Parimlani, PW-19 A.K. Singh, PW-20
D.P. Singh, PW-21 Arun Kumar and PW-22 K.M. Gandhi are
present.

The examination in chief of PW-16 Raju Parimlani
recorded on 05.07.2010, PW-19 A.K. Singh recorded on
23.07.2010, PW-20 D.P. Singh recorded on 23.07.2010, PW-21
Arun Kumar recorded on 16.08.2010 and PW-22 K.M. Gandhi
recorded on 16.08.2010 are adopted by Ld. Sr. Prosecutor. They
are cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to PW-17 N. Ibomcha Singh and
PW-18 Mani Roton Singh received back with the reports that
PW-17 N. Ibomcha Singh has already expired on 15.05.2020 and
PW-18 Mani Roton Singh has already expired on 30.04.2020.
Copy of their death certificates are enclosed with the summons.
Accordingly, names of PW N. Ibomcha Singh and PW Mani
Roton Singh are dropped from the list of witnesses.

Put up for PE on **05.08.2024**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/07.06.2024