

**CNR No. DLCT11-000420-2022**  
**CBI vs. M. P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)**  
**CBI No. 41/2022**

**06.09.2024**

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
Accused Rajesh Mishra is present on bail (through  
VC)

Sh.Kanhiya Singhal, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Rajesh Mishra.

No PW is present today.

Summons issued to PW Sunil Gomber received  
back with the report that he has already expired on 26.04.2021.

Summons issued to PW B. C. Rai, Umesheshwar  
Prasad and Inspector Ashok Kumar could not be served.

Matter is adjourned for prosecution evidence on  
25.10.2024 and 26.10.2024.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/06.09.2024**