

**RC06A/1999/DBI/SPE/SILCHAR**  
**CBI vs. Dr. M. P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)**  
**CBI No. 41/2022**  
**26.09.2024**

Miscellaneous application filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
Applicant/accused Rajesh Mishra is present  
(through VC)  
Sh.Kanhaiya Singhal and Ms.Deepali Pawar, Ld.  
Counsels for applicant /accused (through VC)

On behalf of applicant, an application is filed seeking extension of permission to go abroad for period of six months as earlier granted vide order dated 22.08.2022 and 15.03.2024.

Copy of the application supplied to the CBI.  
Let reply be filed by the next date of hearing.  
Put up for consideration on 04.10.2024.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/26.09.2024**