

**IN THE COURT OF SH. KANWAL JEET ARORA  
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM-SPECIAL  
JUDGE (PC ACT) CBI ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS  
NEW DELHI**

**CNR No. DLCT11-000420-2022  
CBI vs. M. P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)  
CBI No. 41/2022**

**01.07.2025**

Present: Sh. Pulkit Jolly, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the applicant  
Rajesh Mishra.  
Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Copy of the present application supplied to the CBI.

Put up for reply, if any and consideration on **14.07.2025**.

**(Kanwal Jeet Arora)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/01.07.2025