

**CNR no. DLCT11-000420-2022
CBI v. M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)
RC No. 06A/1999/CBI/SPE/SILCHAR**

10.10.2025

File is placed before this court as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge (PC Act) CBI, Rouse Avenue District, New Delhi has retired on 30.08.2025.

Present: >Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Sr. PP for CBI.
>Sh. Kanhaiya Singhal, Advocate joined through VC with accused Rajesh Mishra whereas Sh. Rahul Bhaskar, Advocate appeared in the court.

No Presiding Officer has been appointed in the concerned court and no witness is present today. Further, the accused has been granted permission to stay in USA for another four months w.e.f 20.10.2025 on a separate application, so put up this matter for further proceedings on **10.11.2025** for awaiting posting of the regular Presiding officer of the court.

**(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-08
RACC/ND : 10.10.2025**