

IA No. 11/2025  
CBI v. M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)  
RC No. 06A/1999/DBI/SPE/SILCHAR

25.09.2025

File is placed before this court as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge (PC Act) CBI, Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi has retired on 31.08.2025.

Present : Sh. Prasanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh  
Mishra(through VC).

The present application has been filed on behalf of applicant/accused Rajesh Mishra seeking extension of the permission to go abroad for a period of six months.

Issue notice of this application to CBI.

Put for reply/arguments on **10.10.2025**.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge  
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-08  
RACC/ND : 25.09.2025