

CNR No. DLCT11-000420-2022
CBI vs. M. P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)
CBI No. 41/2022

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Rajesh Mishra is present on bail.

Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh Mishra.

Statement of accused Rajesh Mishra recorded under Section 313 Cr.P.C. Accused states that he does not want to lead evidence in his defence.

Accordingly, put up for final arguments **on**
12.01.2026.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/06.01.2026