

IA No. 12/26  
CBI Vs. Dr. M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)  
CBI No. 41/2022

12.03.2026

**Fresh application has been moved by the applicant. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Sh. Rhythm Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr.PP for CBI.

This is an application on behalf of the applicant Rajesh Mishra for per-ponement of next date of hearing in the present case.

Notice of the application be issued to the CBI. Ld. Sr. PP for CBI accepts the notice. Copy of the application is supplied.

Be listed on **13.03.2026** for reply if any/consideration of the application.

(Dinesh Bhatt)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/12.03.2026