

CNR No. DLCT11 - 000420-2022
CBI Vs. Dr. M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)
RC No. 06A/1999/CBI.SPE/Silchar
CBI No. 41/2022

23.04.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr.PP for CBI.

Accused Rajesh Mishra present on bail.

Sh Kanhaiya Singhal and Sh. Rishabh Bhardwaj,

Ld. Counsel for the accused.

IA No.13/2026

An application on behalf of applicant/accused Rajesh Mishra for seeking permission to go abroad has already been filed.

Reply to the application filed by accused Rajesh Mishra for permission to go abroad filed. Copy supplied. Be taken on record.

On request, put up for consideration on the aforesaid application / final arguments on **07.05.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/23.04.2026