

CNR No. DLCT11 - 000420-2022
CBI Vs. Dr. M.P. Singh & Ors. (Rajesh Mishra)
RC No. 06A/1999/CBI.SPE/Silchar
CBI No. 41/2022

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr.PP for CBI.

Accused Rajesh Mishra is absent.

Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Application on behalf of accused Rajesh Mishra for exemption from personal appearance before the court has been filed. Allowed for today only.

On request, put up final arguments on **20.07.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/29.05.2026